



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.880/2026

Kumar Hotels Pvt.Ltd.

..VS..

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, thr.Additional Commissioner, Dharampeth Zone No.2,
Behind Harane Mahila Samaj Bhavan, Gokulpegth, Nagpur

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Petitioner in-person.

Shri J.B.Kasat, Counsel for the Respondent.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE & NIVEDITA PMEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 18/04/2026

1. In view of order passed by this court on 16.4.2026, the petitioner appears in-person and submits that while complying with order of this court, the NMC has also caused damage to other portion of the "Poonam Tower" which is authorized and legal construction.

2. The petitioner shall file an appropriate proceeding/application showing his grievances along with an affidavit.

3. The petitioner further makes a statement that as far as compliance, regarding depositing of the amount towards the estimate of demolition, in view of order passed by this court on 30.3.2026, he is ready to deposit the said amount in the court instead of depositing the same with the NMC.

4. The petitioner was directed to deposit amount Rs.9,97,717/-. However, he is ready to deposit amount

Rs.10.00 lacs by way of Pay Order to show his *bona fide* today itself.

5. As per statement made by the petitioner before this court, the petitioner to deposit amount Rs.10.00 lacs by way of Pay Order today itself and to take appropriate steps regarding grievances made by him before the court.

1. Stand over to **6.5.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BrWankhede !!