

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Kumar Hotels Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Auth. Sign. N.PETITIONER

Kumar Harchandani

V/S

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Thr. Additional.RESPONDENT

Commissioner, Nagpur

ANIKET S. DABADGHAO for Petitioner

JEMINI BRIJMOHAN KASAT for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

**Mr Nandkumar Harchandani Petitioner in Person. Mr J B Kasat
Adv for the Resp. S.O. 17.06.2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)